a, re				
eta <sup>®</sup>	• :	7 To .	2	***************************************
MONAL Assessment Centre Services:   puntish	38)	082290	0007	1
the 13(09 2022 12,12 Jeb description		me Completed	. Done	o);
110: NBM1 401220089 72 17 . SAS e-tiling .		/	1	
No: GRG 6.946R . E-miail (white shis, Ales	her)		1 . 5 3	
D.A: [ 17 17 13:0) 1-Motor Claim Form				.1
L-Motor W/O ovillan	OD, thee, T'P 4her).			
1-Photo Uploaded.				
Assessment/Survey Re	And in contrast of the last of			
Insurer: Assit Report by Pax (		ARID	Taril .	
fected Mksp / INC Assign Wksp / QWI (	Toll	n-TŅO()	Fext	
Panticulars: Yeh Wo: 51785005	INC(, )/No:		<del>''</del>	
Owner/Driver:( Period:(	) Cover?	(ype:(	. ).	
Dat	te)	. Timu:	)	
Confirmed by 1 1	N:0-20%; P:	21-79%: Pi	80-100%)	
Instred/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-Est, Status (W U): Year of Registration: ( ' ) Westranty: YES ( )/	ИО(,)			
Excess: (\$ ). Loading: \$1,000 ( )/\$2,000 (	)		<del>or maister</del>	-
The state of the contract of the state of th		alaxifikal basilin k	The posterior the con-	*
) Walk-In Customer: Customer's Information strictly Confide	ntial & Strictly No	) talat of tebe	111011	
. Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.				' '
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) (Invoice: YES ( )/ NO (	· )   Towing	and the second second second	z mastay-yo.	
1770 L. C. COLLECTION (6788) 56160	Date	APPROPRIE	STACK MICHANISM	eugloh
1) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( )				
2) OC Check/Post Repair Inspection (, )				3.5
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000], ( )		7		11.00 mm
Injury (				rangar erkalizi
				Avientes
12 (19 13 to 1 )	V			
	1			
		-	1	The state of the s
The state of the s		atoon Ohroid		angan ni cance Realist Pearle
NA202468 / MA2102469	Invensa Zirebar	SESSION OF THE OWNER.	25590 (21.1600) 20 1	TEATIEST TOTAL
Statement of the Control of the Cont	1) ARI Accident Rep 2) DAI Damasa Ass		INC (380)	
Took Indian Section 1997	3).TF: Towing Fee	Jeh Survey	\$ (20)	
)river/Owner:	Lat Um . Uallaw. Throi	ugh Survey (Paru ust THO Only (we	rviy) \$10 ? (0 lin 2005)	
iontactivio:	6) TR / Re-la moello	n	\$75	
amaged Portion:	7) NI 11da DA + S 8) NTUC Additions	MBT Survey	2100	
	OD!			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1 NS: Courtery C	ar/Tpl Allowand	\$ (5)	
The state of the s	*Not Papair Co-	finipaetien :	\$13	
unitore Comments w	INS: DV / Colly	ot Brosss Coordi. Forn INC) egalnet		
delle de la constant	9) N12: Idao haob	Na stroy equines	10	The state of the s
1.2/3:	Involce deled		Fee Charged Fee Charged	1542126 2000
	TUNDING COLET		160(20) 200	56



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

5. Intrinsical provided must be as administrative as possible. City willow miscrept statistics of the insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. But the Indocement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDEN	NT STATEMENT
Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	13/09/2022 12:12 (SGT) Driver 10/09/2022 13:05 (SGT) Singapore PIE (TUAS) EXIT 12 TOWARDS KPE (ECP) SLIP ROAD Singapore
DETAILS O	OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBG6948R
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
ls company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes KIAN SENG THYE TRADING CO 2XXXX500L keithlau.kst@gmail.com (Phone) +65-86543285
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission	Nissan Cabstar - Employment No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Manual 2953
INSURANCE COMPANY	
lame of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	United Overseas Insurance Ltd DH0M110163941803
DRIVER	
lame of Driver IRIC No late Of Birth Occupation	LAU MENG XIN SXXXX214E 13/05/1988 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 03/11/2006 Driving experience 15 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-86543285 Alt. Phone Number Email Address keithlau.kst@gmail.com Address BLK 57 TEBAN GARDENS ROAD Address complement #09-477 Postcode 600057 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 4 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO: T/20220912/7070 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SLZ8500S Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	- irrato car
Contact Number	2
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	543
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	YP3488B
Vehicle Manufacturer	•
Vehicle Model	124
Vehicle Variant	848
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	195
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	(*)
Details of property damaged in accident	(**)
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	*

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

### INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1	
Name of injured person	UNKNOWN DRIVER
Gender	S=0
Phone No	
Address	
Address Complement	
Post Code	. (4)
Approximate Age Years Old	1. 0.00
Injuries Sustained	1.00
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLZ8500S
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

INJURED 2

Name of injured person	UNKNOWN PASSENGER
Gender	ONNOVINTAGGENGER
Phone No	
Address	
Address Complement	
	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	
Injured person in which vehicle?	
Work and behave 0	SLZ8500S
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
	35524



Page 4 of 20

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre astablished by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GLA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me,
- (iv) administering my claims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, involces, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages it and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administaring, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by apx of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

end sprance between 7 Long Kong Tracker Skipp care - 1460 Top Pilip skip from 5 1

> Driver's Signature (If & Time

er is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

7 C

Veh A - 6366948R

Veh B - SLZ8500S

Vih C - YP3488B

Vih D- 6BH5903X

PIE (Tuas) forwards KPE(E(b)

	Reter to Police 1	aport i			
				706 - Sito S.	
Second Property					
			<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		
V-11-00					VICTOR 1
		=======================================			
				A	
	27				1777
		The state of the s			
Steeding 1					
150					
		940			I the later of the
um til .					
ration		2			
		^			

是成签官的公司 YEAR SELIS THYE TRADING CO. JT Eng Kong Torrece, Skingspore 5:0010 Torrect 4575 Fox 5:02 4575

Policy nolicer's Bignature - Date & Time

Driver's Signature of private policyholders / Cere & Time

Witnessed by Paporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20220912/7070

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Any Pedestrian Involved: No

No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL

Date/Time Report Made: 12/09/2022 19:52		Vide Report No.: G/20220910/0117			Station Diary No.:				
Informant'	s Partic	ulars					distance of the	William S	
Name of In		10 m	Addr 57 T	The state of the s	ENS R	OAD #	09-477	SING	APORE 600057
ID Type / II NRIC NO /		14E		act No.: e/Office:			Mobile	: 8654	3285
Nationality: SINGAPOF		ΈΝ	Ema KEIT	il: HLAU.KST@	)GMAIL	COM			
Sex: Male	Age: 34	Date of Birth: 13/05/1988	Type of Informant: Driver						
Race: Chinese			Lang	juage: ish			Institut	on / S	chool Name:
Occupation Self employ			Drivi Clas	ng Licence In s:	formati		Date o	f Expir	y:
Type of Accident:		njury Attended by Police		Drink Drive:	Acc	e/Time ident:	34		Type of Location
				Drive:	Acc	ident:	34		Type of Location
Location:				No	10/0	)9/202	2 13:15		
	ID EXPE	RESSWAY		No	10/0	09/202	2 13:15		
PAN ISLAN	ID EXPR	RESSWAY	Roa	No	10/0	09/202	2 13:15		I Speed Limit:
PAN ISLAN		RESSWAY	11 S.F. TI STO.		10/0	09/202	2 13:15	Road	Speed Limit:
PAN ISLAN Weather: Traffic Flow	r.	RESSWAY	11 S.F. TI STO.	d Surface:	10/0	09/202	2 13:15	Road Traffi	CONTRACTOR OF STREET,
Location: PAN ISLAN Weather: Traffic Flow Type of Co	r: llision:		11 S.F. TI STO.	d Surface:	10/0	09/2022	2 13:15	Road Traffi Anyo	c Volume:
PAN ISLAN Weather: Traffic Flow Type of Co	/: llision: Vehicle		11 S.F. TI STO.	d Surface:	Color			Road Traffi Anyo	c Volume:

Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 4

Report No. T/20220912/7070

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver				CONTROL OF	
Name	LAU MENG XIN			ID No.	S8816214E
Related Vehicle	GBG6948R (Lorry)			Contact No	. 86543285
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL	000	Date	NIL	"
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of	Seri	ous

#### Brief Details.

On the stated date and time, I was driving GBG6948R along PIE(TUAS) slip road towards KPE(ECP) when I noticed the vehicles in front of me coming to a stop.

I managed to come to a complete stop in time without hitting onto the vehicle in front.

Moments after coming to a complete stop, a massive impact slammed into the rear of my vehicle, causing my vehicle to surge forward, crashing into the rear of the lorry in front as a result.

Upon alighting, I realised that I was involved in a 4 car chain collision involving:

GBH5903X YP3488B GBG6948R SLZ8500S

where mine was the 3rd vehicle.

The driver of the last vehicle was visibly injured and I called for Ambulance.

Traffic police and ambulance arrived at scene and the driver and passenger of the last vehicle were conveyed to hospital.

Initially, other than some giddiness, I was generally fine.

However, the same evening, I started feeling aches in my neck, shoulders and lower back areas.

The pain got increasingly worse the following day and I decided to seek treatment on 12/09/22 at my family doctor Unihealth Jurong East.

I was given 3 days MC for injuries caused by the accident.



Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000



Report No. T/20220912/7070

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

4 of 4 Report No. T/20220912/7070

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/09/2022 19:52
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / JOFILIANO BIN MOHAMED ALI Contact No.: 65476960	Classification Of Case:

NP168



Date:

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

	ADDENDUM
PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING TH	HE AMENDMENTS:
Original Report No: SN 08 229 00	Vehicle Registration No: GRH 6948R
Name (as shown in NRIC). / gy Wer	NRIC/FIN/Passport No: S8816214E
(*Vehicle Driver/Policyholder) (*) Plea	se delete as appropriate
Address: ROLE) ALKST	Telan Gardens 14 # 09-477 Singapore (
Contact (Tel): 868 432 85	Mobile No.:
Email Address: Weith lan. Iste	quei/.wm
10/9/22	Telsan Gardens M # 09-47 Singapore (  Mobile No.:  gueil.wm  Time of Accident:
Date of Accident:	Exit 12 forcedokpE (ECP) slip tood.
Place of Accident: //E (1969)	CALLE PROPERTY CO ) STATE OF
Insurance Company: UU	
) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION /AMENDM	MENTS:
lajored Person is in	i vehicle SLZ 8500S.
V	
epot to the second seco	
	111.2
	mar and a second
Policyholder / Actual Driver's Signatur	re Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name (as in NRIC/ID card):

Date:

Date of Accident	Accident Time: O115pm (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	: PIE (Tuas) Exit12 towards kPE (ECP) slip road
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: 6866948R Vehicle Make/Model: Nissan cabstar
Insurance Company	Policy No. DHom 11016594 18.3
Name of Registered Owner	Company Individual Kian song Thye Trading Co
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: 21281500L Owner's NRIC No:
	: Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No:
DRIVER'S Name	Lau Meng xin DRIVER'S NRIC No: 58816214E
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	13-5-1988 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 03 Nov 2001
Relationship bet, Owner & Driver	
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK57 Telan Garden road #09-477 5g 600057
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 8654 3285 2)
one o sempation	. INDOOR OUTDOOR leg, working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	Keithlan . Kst @ small.com
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY, RAINING & WET (AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	Reporting Only   Claim Other Party   Claim Own Insurance
and the noctability to house of the file flour	iver) 0   Passenger Name: Gender: M/F ce? YES \ NO Passenger Name: Gender: M/F camera: YES \ NO Any Injuries: YES / NO Injured Name:
Exact purpose for which vehicle was	being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
<u>Otl</u>	her Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
	Vehicle Reg No GBH5703X
Vehicle Mike Model.	Vehicle Make Model:
Name DRIVER	Name DRIVER.
IC No DRIVER	
DRIVER'S Consact & aid _	DRIVER'S Contact & add
Other	Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Ray No YP3+88B	Vehicle Reg No.
Vehicle Make Model	Vehicle Make Model:
Name DRIVER	Name DRIVER
17 No. D81 64.	E NO DRIVED
DPTOEP'S Conductional	D2 x 82 \$ 7 cms. 6 4H



Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@upl.com.sg uoi com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 197100152R

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DH0M110163941803

Excess:

\$750/-SECT 1 TO INSURED'S EMPLOYEES

Type of Cover

COMPREHENSIVE

\$1500/-SECT 1 TO NON-EMPLOYEES

Vehicle Number

**GBG6948R** 

\$3000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP \$100/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM

Name of Insured

KIAN SENG THYE TRADING CO

Restricted Driver(s)

NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 29 September 2021 to 28 September 2022

Engine#

ZD30025040N

Hire Purchase

HL BANK

Chassis# JN1SC2F24Z0860060

Goods carrying - Private Type [MZ 300]

AUTHORISED DRIVER

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

(1) Use in connection with the Insured's business

(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

(1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

\*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

--- the Company